Dear Sir/Ma’am, 

With reference to the above-captioned subject, we are pleased to inform you that Ind-Swift Laboratories 
Limited (“the Company”) has received the trading approval from BSE Limited and National Stock 
Exchange of India Limited for 81,24,698 (Eighty-One Lakh Twenty-Four Thousand Six Hundred 
Ninety-Eight) Equity Shares of ₹10/- each, bearing distinctive numbers 73486861 to 81611558 allotted 
pursuant to the Scheme of Arrangement for the Amalgamation of Ind-Swift Limited (Transferor 
Company) with Ind-Swift Laboratories Limited (Transferee Company), on 25th August, 2025 to the